CORM PTO-1595	02-22-2001	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
<u>_</u>	i ilaan kan eere kan kirk kan baa aha aha aha ah	10.36.04
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of I		attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1,01619555 1 2. Nan	me and address of receiving party(les):
BEWAMIN D. DETTMAN	!	me: Textron Inc.
	(VL 4.0)	ernal Address:
•	Y. 3	THE ALUI 655.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? O Yes O/No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger Stre	et Address: 40 Westminster St.
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	
Other	City	Providence State:R.I.ZIP: 02903
Execution Date: Oct 17, 200	Addit	tional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s): BATTERY-POWL	ERFO WALK-BEHIND GREENSMOWE
		on date of the application is: Ocr. 7,2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)		Patent No.(s)
09/696,700		
, ,		OCT 2 6 2000
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes 12 No
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	:	al number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Arthur J. Hansma		. ~)
Internal Address:	7. Tot	al fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 00
		Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5200 Washington	a Ave.	posit account number:
City: Racine State: V	VI ZIP: 53406 (Atta	ach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
11/28/2000 GTON11 00000064 A. J. HANSMANN	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	E .
01 FC:581 40.00 OP		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing information is tr	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
•	(00010)	7 12/22/1-
Arthur J. Hansmann Name of Person Signing	Signatu	mmann /0/03/00
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		DATENT

REEL: 011521 FRAME: 0991

OUR NEW ADDRESS IS: ARTHUR J. HAMSMAMN 5200 WASHINGTON AVE. (WASHINGTON SQUARE CENTER) RACINE, WISCONSIN 53406

GREEN INDUSTRIES DIV., EXCELSIOR-LEGAL STATIONERY CO., INC., 62 WHITE ST., NYC 10013

ARTHUR J. HANSMANN ATTORNEY AT LAW

- are asysticis a trees RACINE, WISCONSIN 53403

ASSIGNMENT.

SER. NO. 09/696,700 10/26/00

WHEREAS, I, BENJAMIN D. DETTMANN

a citizen of the United States, residing at 110 OAK Rim Cr., Apr. 32, LOS GATOS, CA. 95032 have invented certain new and useful

improvements in BATTERY-POWERED WALK-BEHIND GREENS MOWERE

for which I have executed au

application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS. Textron Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the state of Delaware, and located at 40 Westminster St. Providence, R.I. 02903

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said BELLAMIN D. DETIMANN

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Textron Inc.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Textron Inc.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this (7th

day of October ,	2000	& - A betting
State of California	<u>]</u>	Benjamin D. Dettmann L. S BENAMIN O. DETTMANIN
County of Alameda		ns.:

On this 17th day of October , 2000, before me, a Notary

Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared_____

BENJAMIN D. LETTMANN —, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Subhash Chaudhani Notary Public.



PATENT

REEL: 011521 FRAME: 0992